1
File Number 3137.3
DG506A, DG507A, DG508A, DG509A
CMOS Analog Multiplexers
The DG506A, DG507A, DG508A and DG509A are CMOS
Monolithic 16-Channel/Dual 8-Channel and 8-Channel/Dual
4-Channel Analog Multiplexers, which can also be used as
demultiplexers. An enable input is provided. When the

• Signal Multiplexing/Demultiplexing
• Audio Signal Multiplexing
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE
PKG.
NO.
DG506AAK -55 to 125 28 Ld CERDIP F28.6
DG506ACJ 0 to 70 28 Ld PDIP E28.6
DG506ACY 0 to 70 28 Ld SOIC M28.3
DG507ABK -25 to 85 28 Ld CERDIP F28.6
DG507ACJ 0 to 70 28 Ld PDIP E28.6
DG507ACY 0 to 70 28 Ld SOIC M28.3
DG508AAK -55 to 125 16 Ld CERDIP F16.3
DG508ABK -25 to 85 16 Ld CERDIP F16.3
DG508ACJ 0 to 70 16 Ld PDIP E16.3
DG509ACJ 0 to 70 16 Ld PDIP E16.3
DG509ACY 0 to 70 16 Ld SOIC M16.3
PART NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE
PKG.